SMD Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductor: P/N 1306F-series Rev. A Jan. 01, 2006. Page: 1 of 3
Frontier Electronics Corp.
667 E. COCHRAN STREET, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
TEL:  (805) 522-9998 FAX:  (805) 522-9989
E-mail: frontiersales@frontierusa.com
Web: http://www.frontierusa.com
SMD Molded Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors—1306F series
A. Electrical specifications:
Part
No.
L
(uH) Tolerance Q
(min.)
TEST
FREQ.
(MHz)
SRF (min.)
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
I dc
(mA)
COLOR
CODE
1306F-10N 0.010 M, K 10 100 2600 0.154 500 Black
1306F-12N 0.012 M, K 10 100 2400 0.168 490 Brown
1306F-15N 0.015 M, K 10 100 2200 0.196 480 Red
1306F-18N 0.018 M, K 10 100 2000 0.224 470 Yellow
1306F-22N 0.022 M, K 15 100 1800 0.252 460 Green
1306F-27N 0.027 M, K 15 100 1600 0.280 450 Blue
1306F-33N 0.033 M, K 15 100 1400 0.308 420 Violet
1306F-39N 0.039 M, K 15 100 1300 0.336 400 Gray
1306F-47N 0.047 M, K 15 100 1200 0.364 390 White
1306F-56N 0.056 M, K 15 100 1100 0.392 380 Black
1306F-68N 0.068 M, K 15 100 1000 0.420 370 Brown
1306F-82N 0.082 M, K 15 100 950 0.434 350 Red
1306F-R10 0.10 M, K 15 100 850 0.462 330 Yellow
1306F-R12 0.12 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.160 500 Green
1306F-R15 0.15 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.170 490 Blue
1306F-R18 0.18 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.190 460 Violet
1306F-R22 0.22 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.200 450 Gray
1306F-R27 0.27 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.230 420 White
1306F-R33 0.33 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.250 400 Black
1306F-R39 0.39 M, K 30 25.2 150 0.270 380 Brown
1306F-R47 0.47 M, K 30 25.2 110 0.310 360 Red
1306F-R56 0.56 M, K 30 25.2 100 0.340 340 Yellow
1306F-R68 0.68 M, K 30 25.2 80 0.370 330 Green
1306F-R82 0.82 M, K 30 25.2 70 0.410 310 Blue
1306F-1R0 1.00 M, K 30 25.2 60 0.450 300 Violet
1306F-1R2 1.20 M, K 30 7.96 50 0.500 280 Gray
1306F-1R5 1.50 M, K 30 7.96 43 0.560 270 White
1306F-1R8 1.80 M, K 30 7.96 40 0.620 250 Black
1306F-2R2 2.20 M, K 30 7.96 38 0.680 240 Brown
1306F-2R7 2.70 M, K 30 7.96 35 0.760 230 Red
1306F-3R3 3.30 M, K 30 7.96 33 0.860 220 Yellow
1306F-3R9 3.90 M, K 30 7.96 30 1.450 170 Green
1306F-4R7 4.70 M, K 30 7.96 28 1.600 160 Blue
1306F-5R6 5.60 M, K 30 7.96 26 1.750 150 Violet
1306F-6R8 6.80 M, K 30 7.96 24 2.350 130 Gray
1306F-8R2 8.20 M, K 30 7.96 22 2.600 125 White
1306F-100 10.0 M, K 30 7.96 20 2.900 120 Black
1306F-120 12.0 M, K 20 2.52 18 3.500 105 Brown
1306F-150 15.0 M, K 20 2.52 16 3.750 100 Red
1306F-180 18.0 M, K 20 2.52 14 5.300 85 Yellow
1306F-220 22.0 M, K 20 2.52 12 6.000 80 Green
SMD Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductor: P/N 1306F-series Rev. A Jan. 01, 2006. Page: 2 of 3
Frontier Electronics Corp.
667 E. COCHRAN STREET, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
TEL:  (805) 522-9998 FAX:  (805) 522-9989